## February 2, 2015

## Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing to discuss an ordinance proposed to convey surplus property measuring roughly 19,380 square feet owned by the Town of Golden Meadow ("Town") situated east of the Golden Meadow Town Hall and DMV building and on Malgum Lane, along with \$1,500 to MB Unlimited, Inc. in exchange for property measuring roughly 15,410 square feet and 32.58 feet along Alex Plaisance Blvd. adjacent to the Golden Meadow Town Hall. The purpose of the exchange is to facilitate potential future expansion of Town facilities. Neither of the properties exchanged is valued at over \$100,000 on Monday, February 2, 2015 at 6:45 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman David Adams Councilman Lindberg Lorraine Councilman Priscilla Mounic Councilman Willis Toups

Those absent were: Councilman Jody Cheramie

Others attending were Bryce Autin, Devin Dedon, Salvador Gonzalez, Sr., Jamie Liner, Daniel Lorraine, Jada Pitre, Chief Reggie Pitre, Capt. Dean Savoie, and John Plaisance.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this meeting to order at 6:45 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga informed the Council due to a publication error the Public Hearing will need to be re-scheduled.

With no further business to discuss, Councilman David Adams presented a motion and Councilman Priscilla Mounic seconded adjourning this meeting at 6:47 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ATTESTED:	
JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK	